
MINNDEPENDENT Board of Directors 2022-2023

Meeting Dates Members 

Executive Committee Meetings Officers

August 10, 2022 Chair: Michael Lamb

November 9, 2022 Vice Chair: Kate Wollan

February 8, 2023 Secretary: Wyayn Rasmussen

May 10, 2023 Treasurer: Brian Lynch 

President: Tim Benz

Board of Directors Meetings Class of 2023

September 14, 2022 Michael Brennan, President, Holy Family Catholic High School Email:   brennanm@hfchs.org Phone: (952) 443-4659

December 14, 2022 Jennifer Cassidy, Dir. of Catholic School/Church Partnerships, Lake Area Discovery Ctr Email: jcassidyladc@gmail.com Phone: (651) 983-3829

March 8, 2023 Josh Killian*, Vice President, Marketing, Patterson Dental Email:  josh.killian@pattersondental.com Phone: (651) 686-1801

June 14, 2023 Veena Lakkundi, Senior VP Corporate Strategy & Development, Rockwell Automation Email: veena.lakkundi@rockwellautomation.com Phone: (651) 274-6909

Joel Landskroener*, Executive Director, Mayer Lutheran High School Email: joel.landskroener@mayerlutheran.org Phone: (952) 913-0909

All meetings are 7:30 am - 9:30 am Anna Lima, Attorney/Owner, Lima Law Office PLLP Email: anna@limalawandadr.com Phone: (612) 254-5311

unless otherwise indicated Dr. Wyayn Rasmussen*, Executive Director, Academy of Whole Learning (Retired) Email: wyaynr@gmail.com Phone: (612) 710-0468

Kate Wollan*, Principal, Nativity of Our Lord School Email: kwollan@nativitystpaul.org Phone: (651) 699-1311

Class of 2024

Dr. Timothy Berner, Principal, Concordia Academy, Roseville Email: tim.berner@concordiaacademy.com Phone: (651) 484-8429 ext.111

Dean Broadhead, Chief Executive Officer, Broadhead Email: dbroadhead@broadheadco.com Phone: (651) 492-3122

Jim Hansen, Business Executive and President, Hill-Murray (Retired) Email: jwhansen@comcast.net Phone: (612) 889-7370

Teri McCloughan*, Attorney, Stapleton & McCloughan, PLLC Email: mnclou@comcast.net Phone: (651) 276-2827

5200 Willson Road Suite 310 Class of 2025

Edina, MN 55424 Shana Duininck, Parent and Volunteer Email: shanaduininck@gmail.com Phone: (320) 212-9395

Heidi Gallus, Principal, St. Michael Catholic School Email: hgallus@stmcatholicschool.org Phone: (763) 497-3887

651-297-6716 Michael Lamb*, Senior Vice President, Transmission, Xcel Energy Email: michael.g.lamb@xcelenergy.com Phone: (612) 321-3089

office@minndependent.org Brian Lynch*, CFO and Director of Customer Success, BData Inc. Email: btlynch12345@gmail.com Phone: (612) 418-2701

www.minndependent.org Kelly Regan, Vice President & Marketing Director, Premier Banks Email: kregan@premierbanks.com Phone: (651) 855-1129

Board Member Emeritus

Rosa Miller, Vice President, 3M Latin America (Retired)

*Executive Committee

12/19/2022


